endorsement, with the remaining drivers working to obtain the same. 

12. Prior to submitting its Application, in an effort to accommodate the 

increasing demand for her customers, Ms. Pizzitola purchased three (3) vehicles (to bring 

her total fleet of vehicles to eight (8)) for the total sum of One Hundred Five Thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($105,000). Ms. Pizzitola purchased those three (3) vehicles on the 

following dates: December 8, 2021, March 16, 2022, and April 1, 2022.  True and accurate 

copies of those Bills of Sale are attached hereto as Collective Exhibit D. 

13. Nashville Party Barge has also expended approximately Sixty-Seven 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($67,000) in adding and/or upgrading the tops and sides 

of its vehicles and installing air conditioning units for its guests’ safety and comfort. 

14. In short, Nashville Party Barge is a full-time, seven (7) days a week, woman 

and veteran-owned business that is family managed.